

O.S. 5 of 19
R. 115 of 14

Order No 47 dated 21.02.25

Today is fixed for filing show cause by the plaintiff.
Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a show cause petition.
Cause shown by the plaintiff is found satisfactory.
Hence, it is allowed.
Fix 08-04-2025 for W.S. by the Defendant.

D/C.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.

Sd/- A. Chatterjee.
2nd Addl. District Judge,
Sealdah, South 24 Parganas.